PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	01/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TPO Hong Kong Holding Limited	
Street Address:	Floor 2, Philips Electronics Building 5, Science Park East Avenue	
City:	Shatin	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10596844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703205800 Email: apelm@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0941-1933PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul C. Lewis

Total Attachments: 1

source=20100203AssignmentTransfer#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023891 FRAME: 0783 CH \$40.00 10586

501084099

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

<u>Assignor</u>

Name: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.

Address: Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Netherlands

Assignee

Name: TPO Hong Kong Holding Limited

Address: Floor 2, Philips Electronics Building 5, Science Park East Avenue, Shatin, Hong Kong

I, the undersigned, of Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. (the "corporation"), am duly authorized to execute this Deed of Assignment on behalf of the corporation; and I do hereby certify and declare that the corporation, which is the true owner of the US patent application No. 10/596.844, assigned the US patent application No. 10/596.844 to TPO Hong Kong Holding Limited, with all right, title, and interest in the patent application.

Assignor: Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.

Representative: D.M. Damen

Title: Authorized Representative

Assignee: TPO Hong Kong Holding Limited

Representative: Wilma Wei

Title: Director

PH0159;JP030026 -0773-A32419PCTUS Philips-TPO US assignment 1

Jan. 27, 20/0

RECORDED: 02/03/2010